

CITY OF ALBANY  
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT --Engineering  
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490  
 Albany, OR 97321  
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

**APPARENT BID RESULTS –**

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

PROJECT: WL-24-02, Skyline Drive Waterline  
 PROJECT MANAGER: Nolan Nelson  
 BID DATE: 2:00 p.m., April 9, 2024

BIDDERS:			Engineer's Estimate		Wind Rose Excavation Junction City, OR		H & J Construction, Inc. Eugene, OR		ML Houck Construction, Inc. Salem, OR		Northore USA, LLC Albany, OR		K & E Excavating, Inc. Salem, OR		Turney Excavating, Inc. Keizer, OR			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT LP MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	12,810.00	12,810.00	30,292.00	30,292.00	41,845.01	41,845.01	29,000.00	29,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,350.00	5,350.00	28,760.61	28,760.61	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,205.06	1,205.06	250.00	250.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	
4	Overexcavation and Foundation Stabilization	120	CY	85.00	\$10,200.00	40.00	4,800.00	79.00	9,480.00	112.71	13,524.00	76.53	9,183.60	83.00	10,200.00	14.00	16,800.00	
5	Remove and Replace 4-Inch P.C. Sidewalk	60	SY	200.00	\$12,000.00	239.00	47,800.00	68.50	4,110.00	174.60	10,476.00	189.58	11,374.80	203.00	12,300.00	153.00	9,120.00	
6	Landscape Restoration	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,028.00	5,028.00	7,760.00	7,760.00	4,072.23	4,072.23	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
7	15-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	700	SY	70.00	\$49,000.00	27.00	18,900.00	48.00	33,600.00	39.20	27,436.00	49.08	34,276.00	62.00	43,400.00	52.00	43,400.00	
8	6-Inch HDPE Waterline	1075	LF	75.00	\$80,625.00	57.00	61,275.00	89.00	95,675.00	65.00	69,675.00	82.15	88,061.25	85.00	91,375.00	94.00	101,050.00	
9	6-Inch Gate Valve	4	EA	2,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,714.00	6,856.00	1,921.00	7,684.00	1,550.00	6,200.00	1,934.13	7,736.48	1,600.00	6,400.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	
10	Standard 1-Inch HDPE Service Assembly	15	EA	2,200.00	\$33,000.00	2,385.00	35,775.00	3,875.00	58,125.00	2,200.00	33,000.00	2,524.36	37,865.40	2,450.00	36,750.00	3,200.00	48,000.00	
11	STA 10+40 6-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly	1	LS	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,782.00	3,782.00	4,267.00	4,267.00	5,456.00	5,456.00	4,783.14	4,783.14	7,750.00	7,750.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	
12	STA 0+10 6-Inch x 8-Inch Connection Assembly	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,875.49	3,875.49	5,075.50	5,075.50	5,910.00	5,910.00	5,530.96	5,530.96	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,850.00	4,850.00	
13	Remove Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	800.00	\$1,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	966.00	1,932.00	1,120.00	2,240.00	1,151.45	2,302.90	1,325.00	2,650.00	810.00	1,620.00	
14	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	5,385.50	10,771.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	7,698.39	15,396.78	6,700.00	13,400.00	8,800.00	17,600.00	
15	Abandon Existing Water Lines	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	13,666.00	13,666.00	8,008.50	8,008.50	6,772.00	6,772.00	12,821.78	12,821.78	10,500.00	10,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	
16	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	50	LF	200.00	\$10,000.00	62.00	12,400.00	3,100.00	31,000.00	120.00	6,450.00	157.19	7,859.50	100.00	5,000.00	85.00	4,250.00	
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>246,325.00</b>		<b>219,699.49</b>		<b>238,996.00</b>		<b>246,780.00</b>		<b>282,475.50</b>		<b>290,975.00</b>		<b>321,690.00</b>	
			NO. UNITS	UNIT LP MEASURE	BRX, Inc. Albany, OR		Orr, Inc. Turner, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. Eugene, OR		Trench Line Excavation, Inc. Corvallis, OR		North Santiam Paving Co. Stayton, OR		J&K LLC* Crawfordsville, OR		Mesa Excavation & Construction*	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	LS	30,000.00		30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00	62,252.65	62,252.65	39,500.00	39,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	
1	LS	6,000.00		6,000.00	40,500.00	40,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,202.60	7,202.60	12,000.00	12,000.00	17,941.00	17,941.00	0.00	0.00		
1	LS	8,500.00		8,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	800.00	800.00	2,758.80	2,758.80	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00		
120	CY	75.00		9,000.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	75.00	9,000.00	9,772.1	11,724.40	1,100.00	13,200.00	82.00	6,240.00	0.00	0.00		
60	SY	150.00		7,800.00	250.00	15,000.00	150.00	9,000.00	21,403	12,841.80	2,100.00	12,600.00	264.00	15,840.00	0.00	0.00		
1	LS	7,500.00		8,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,926.15	9,926.15	4,500.00	3,100.00	0.00	0.00				
700	SY	60.00		42,000.00	39.00	27,300.00	60.00	42,000.00	59.89	41,923.00	95.50	66,850.00	36.79	25,753.00	0.00	0.00		
1075	LF	110.00		118,250.00	111.00	119,325.00	100.00	107,500.00	98.45	105,833.75	125.00	134,375.00	51.80	55,685.00	0.00	0.00		
4	EA	2,500.00		9,200.00	2,650.00	10,600.00	1,575.00	6,300.00	1,632.13	6,668.52	2,000.00	8,000.00	4,100.00	16,400.00	0.00	0.00		
15	EA	2,500.00		34,500.00	1,850.00	27,750.00	3,500.00	32,500.00	2,897.05	43,455.75	2,750.00	41,250.00	3,128.00	46,920.00	0.00	0.00		
1	LS	8,500.00		8,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	5,987.86	5,987.86	8,200.00	8,200.00	5,428.00	5,428.00	0.00	0.00		
1	LS	6,500.00		6,500.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	7,575.00	7,575.00	6,215.60	6,215.60	8,700.00	8,700.00	9,303.00	9,303.00	0.00	0.00		
2	EA	1,500.00		3,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	1,734.84	3,469.68	400.00	800.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	0.00	0.00		
2	EA	9,500.00		19,000.00	8,000.00	16,200.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	7,941.91	15,883.82	6,000.00	12,000.00	8,500.00	16,200.00	0.00	0.00		
1	LS	12,000.00		12,000.00	10,750.00	10,750.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	7,707.17	24,000.00	14,000.00	5,114.00	24,000.00	5,114.00	0.00	0.00		
50	LF	92.00		4,600.00	105.00	8,250.00	130.00	6,500.00	90.64	4,532.00	105.00	5,250.00	150.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00		
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>326,350.00</b>		<b>335,775.00</b>		<b>338,775.00</b>		<b>348,245.55</b>		<b>395,725.00</b>		<b>236,544.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>	

\*NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDER \*NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDER